#### 506411681 12/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6458438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JARNO LEHTINEN	11/15/2020
JOONAS VARTOLA	11/20/2020
OLLI LAAKSONEN	11/20/2020
LASSE KARVINEN	11/20/2020
SAMU HALLFORS	11/23/2020
MAIJU SAARELMA	11/20/2020
TIMO INKINEN	11/16/2020
MIIKA HALLFORS	11/17/2020
VILLE PUOLIMATKA	11/18/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRAMERY OY	
Street Address:	et Address: PATAMÄENKATU 7	
City:	TAMPERE,	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	33900	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29754763

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709339500

Email: sandy.gellineau@thomashorstemeyer.com

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220211-1040 SANDY GELLINEAU NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:	/sandy gellineau/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=BM300698220211-1040_Ass	ignment#page1.tif	
source=BM300698220211-1040_Ass	ignment#page2.tif	
source=BM300698220211-1040_Ass	ignment#page3.tif	
source=BM300698220211-1040_Ass	ignment#page4.tif	
source=BM300698220211-1040_Ass	ignment#page5.tif	
source=BM300698220211-1040_Ass	ignment#page6.tif	
source=BM300698220211-1040_Ass	ignment#page7.tif	
source=BM300698220211-1040_Ass	ignment#page8.tif	
source=BM300698220211-1040_Ass	ignment#page9.tif	
source=BM300698220211-1040_Ass	ignment#page10.tif	
source=BM300698220211-1040_Ass	ignment#page11.tif	

# ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

# WHEREAS, the following party:

Name	Address
Jarno Lehtinen	Rantatie 6 10420 POHJANKURU, Finland
Joonas Vartola	Kauppaneuvoksentie 14 A 9 00200 HELSINKI, Finland
Olli Laaksonen	ltäinen rantakatu 56 as. 4 20810 TURKU, Finland
Lasse Karvinen	Näsilinnankatu 21 C 80 33210 TAMPERE, Finland
Samu Hällfors	Voimakatu 4 B 23 33100 TAMPERE, Finland
Maiju Saarelma	Kaukolankatu 9 33820 TAMPERE, Finland
Timo Inkinen	Tervaskatu 13 A 3 33870 TAMPERE, Finland
Miika Hällfors	Nallenpolku 1 37860 VALKEAKOSKI, Finland
Ville Puolimatka	Aurinkolaaksontie 1 A 33450 SIIVIKKALA, Finland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements ("Invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified design application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## TELEPHONE BOOTH

which was:	
	executed on even date herewith, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on October 14
	2020, and assigned Serial No. 29/754,763, and
	further described in U.S. Provisional application entitled , filed with the
	USPTO on and assigned Serial No.

WHEREAS, Framery Oy, having a place of business at Patamäenkatu 7, 33900 Tampere, Finland hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to said Invention(s), said design application, and any U.S. patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said Invention(s), said design application, and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions including all corresponding continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Invention(s), without further authorization from ASSIGNORS, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said Invention(s), said design application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNORS request that any and all patents for said Invention(s) in the U.S. be issued to ASSIGNEE or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that, when requested, ASSIGNORS shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said Invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

Docket No. 220211-1040 (BM300698) Page 3 of 11

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNORS' behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the design application if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

Date: 1/01/4000 /5, 2030

Jaruo Lehtinen

Witness TOM MOLELANIEN

Date: 20.11.7020

Docket No. 220211-1040 (BM300698)

Page 4 of 11

Joonas Vartola

Witness

SARRA WACKLIA

Docket No. 220211-1040 (BM300698)

Page 5 of 11

Date: 20.11.2020

Olli Laaksonen

Witness

Meri-Tuuli Laaksonen

Date: November 20, 2000

Docket No. 220211-1040 (BM300698) Page 6 of 11

Lasse Karvinen

Witness TIMO

Docket No. 220211-1040 (BM300698) Page 7 of 11

Date: 23th November 2020

Samu Hällfors

Witness

YETA HÄKKINEN

Docket No. 220211-1040 (BM300698) Page 8 of 11

Date: 20/1-2020

Maiju Saarelma

Witness Heirli Saarelma

Date: 16.11.2020

Docket No. 220211-1040 (BM300698) Page 9 of 11

Timo Inkinen

**PATENT** 

REEL: 054692 FRAME: 0320

Docket No. 220211-1040 (BM300698) Page 10 of 11

Date: 17.11.2020

Miika Hällfors

Witness

Smodilectors

Docket No. 220211-1040 (BM300698) Page 11 of 11

Date: 18.11.2020

<u>V-V</u> PULE\_ Ville Puolimatka

Witness

Hanna Puolimatka

PATENT REEL: 054692 FRAME: 0322

**RECORDED: 12/18/2020**